

Planned Parenthood North Central States Board of Directors 2022

President Ruth A. Richardson

Officers

Shane Swanson, **Chair**, *Stinson*, *LLP* Open, **Vice Chair**, *Supply Chain Executive* David Jones, **Treasurer**, *Retired Health Care Executive* Robert D. Shaw. M.D., **Secretary**, *Retired Physician*

Directors Mark Addicks, Community & Business Leader Jane Ahlin, Columnist Robert Barrows, Attorney Robert Becker, Entrepreneur Sharon Sayles Belton, Thomson Reuters Michael Belzer, M.D., Physician Traci V. Bransford, Stinson, LLP Beth A. Elliott, M.D., Physician Nancy Feldman, Retired Health Care Executive Stephen Griffith, Retired Clergy Rachel R. Hardeman, PhD, MPH, Assistant Professor of Health Services Research Susanne Lilly Hutcheson, Community Leader Teree Caldwell-Johnson, Non-Profit CEO Elizabeth Kilburg, M.D., Retired Physician Elsa Vega Perez, Community Leader Abigail Rose, Community Leader Ann Jenrette-Thomas, Esq., CPCC, Chief Diversity & Inclusion Officer Missy Staples Thompson, Xanthus Partners, Real Estate Consultant Stephani Tikalsky, Community Leader Susan M. Ugai, Attorney

Ex Officio

Tom Sanders, *Retired Community Leader* Patrice Sayre, *Community Leader*



Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota



Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota Board of Directors

President

Ruth A. Richardson, Planned Parenthood North Central States, President & CEO

Chair Shane Swanson, Planned Parenthood North Central States, Board Member

Vice Chair

Abigail Rose, Planned Parenthood North Central States, Board Member

Treasurer

Sherri Huff, Planned Parenthood North Central States, Interim Chief Financial Officer

Secretary

Cindy Kaiser, Planned Parenthood North Central States, Chief Operating Officer

The Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota (PPMNS) governance structure is the result of a reorganization of PPMNS intended to facilitate its expansion of services into additional states, beginning with the affiliation with Planned Parenthood of the Heartland (PPH) (Iowa and Nebraska) effective January 1, 2019. The large community board that previously governed PPMNS has transitioned as of July 1, 2018 to become the Board of Directors of a new Planned Parenthood affiliate, Planned Parenthood North Central States (PPNCS). PPMNS is now a wholly-controlled subsidiary and ancillary organization of PPNCS and, as such, has adopted a streamlined board structure.

The PPNCS Board has the authority to appoint all members of the PPMNS Board and thus, PPMNS is accountable to PPNCS and its community board for all its operations.